
AP Human Geography 
Unit Six Reading Guide 

February - reading is to be done on date assigned 
 

6 7 8 
 
Ch 9, pgs 290-296 

9 
 
296-301 

10 
 
301-305 

13 
 
305-309 

14 
 
309-314 

15 
 
314-319 

16 
 
319-323 

17 
*Quiz Ch 9 
Ch 11 364-372 

20 
 
Pres. Day 

21 
 
372 375 

22 
 
375-379 

23 
 
379-384 

24 
 
384-389 

27 
 
 
389-393 

28 
 
*Quiz Ch11 
396-403 

29 
 
 
403-406 

March 1 
 
 
Review 

2 
 
 
Review 

5 
 
U6 MC 

6 
 
U6 FRQ 

7 8 9 

 
 
*Please note: We are placing Chapter 12 Key Issue 2, 3, and 4 with our Urban Unit.  
 
Important Dates: 
February 25th - AP Review Day #3, either 8:30AM or 12pm, East HS *registration online 
May 12th - AP Practice Exam, 8AM - 12PM, Central HS Library *test grade 
May 18th - AP Exam, 7:30AM 
 
Portfolio Questions: 
1) What is “development”? How do we measure development based on economic, social, and demographic 
factors? 
2) What are “MDCs” and “LDCs”? Where are they located? Describe each region within MDCs and LDCs.  
3) Identify the GDI and GEM and explain how they relate to gender inequality in our world.  
4) Contrast the two approaches to development that LDCs take - what are they, how do they work, what are 
the pitfalls? 
5) Explain each level of Rostow’s Development Model in your own words.  
6) Describe the qualities and traits of each of the four main industrial regions in the world.  
7) Describe the factors that go into distribution of industry. Specifically analyze situation factors (inputs, 
markets) and site factors (labor, land, and capital).  
8) Describe areas where industry is shifting or expanding. Why is this happening? What is moving there? 



9) Explain the ideas behind three major industrial phenomenons: outsourcing, just in time deliveries, and 
fordism/post-fordism.  
10) Identify the three types of services in the economy - expand on each. 
11) Identify and explain rural settlements - both clustered and dispersed.  
 
 
Vocabulary (45): *remember - sometimes it is not as simple as a definition. 
 

Agricultural labor force 
Dependency theory 
Development 
Foreign direct investment 
Gross domestic product (GDP) 
Gross national product (GNP) 
Human Development Index 
Levels of development 
Measures of development 
Neocolonialism 
Purchasing power parity 
Rostow, W. W. -“Stages of Growth” model 
World Systems Theory 
Agglomeration 
Assembly line production/Fordism 
Bid rent theory 
Break-of-bulk point 
Canadian industrial heartland 
Deglomeration 
Deindustrialization 
Economic sectors 
Economies of scale 

Ecotourism 
Entrepôt 
Export processing zone 
Fixed costs 
Footloose industry 
Four Tigers 
Industrial Revolution 
Infrastructure 
Labor-intensive 
Maquiladora 
Multiplier effect 
NAFTA 
Outsourcing 
Just in Time Delivery 
Postindustrial 
Refrigeration 
Special economic zones (China) 
Threshold/range 
Transnational corporation 
Variable costs 
Weber, Alfred 
(Weight)Bulk-gaining 
(Weight) Bulk-losing 

 
 


