AP Human Geography Unit Six Reading Guide

February - reading is to be done on date assigned

6	7	8	9	10
		Ch 9, pgs 290-296	296-301	301-305
13	14	15	16	17
305-309	309-314	314-319	319-323	*Quiz Ch 9 Ch 11 364-372
20	21	22	23	24
Pres. Day	372 375	375-379	379-384	384-389
27	28	29	March 1	2
389-393	*Quiz Ch11 396-403	403-406	Review	Review
5	6	7	8	9
U6 MC	U6 FRQ			

^{*}Please note: We are placing Chapter 12 Key Issue 2, 3, and 4 with our Urban Unit.

Important Dates:

February 25th - AP Review Day #3, either 8:30AM or 12pm, East HS *registration online May 12th - AP Practice Exam, 8AM - 12PM, Central HS Library *test grade May 18th - AP Exam, 7:30AM

Portfolio Questions:

- 1) What is "development"? How do we measure development based on economic, social, and demographic factors?
- 2) What are "MDCs" and "LDCs"? Where are they located? Describe each region within MDCs and LDCs.
- 3) Identify the GDI and GEM and explain how they relate to gender inequality in our world.
- 4) Contrast the two approaches to development that LDCs take what are they, how do they work, what are the pitfalls?
- 5) Explain each level of Rostow's Development Model in your own words.
- 6) Describe the qualities and traits of each of the four main industrial regions in the world.
- 7) Describe the factors that go into distribution of industry. Specifically analyze situation factors (inputs, markets) and site factors (labor, land, and capital).
- 8) Describe areas where industry is shifting or expanding. Why is this happening? What is moving there?

- 9) Explain the ideas behind three major industrial phenomenons: outsourcing, just in time deliveries, and fordism/post-fordism.
- 10) Identify the three types of services in the economy expand on each.
- 11) Identify and explain rural settlements both clustered and dispersed.

Vocabulary (45): *remember - sometimes it is not as simple as a definition.

Agricultural labor force	Ecotourism	
Dependency theory	Entrepôt	
Development	Export processing zone	
Foreign direct investment	Fixed costs	
Gross domestic product (GDP)	Footloose industry	
Gross national product (GNP)	Four Tigers	
Human Development Index	Industrial Revolution	
Levels of development	Infrastructure	
Measures of development	Labor-intensive	
Neocolonialism	Maquiladora	
Purchasing power parity	Multiplier effect	
Rostow, W. W"Stages of Growth" model	NAFTA	
World Systems Theory	Outsourcing	
Agglomeration	Just in Time Delivery	
Assembly line production/Fordism	Postindustrial	
Bid rent theory	Refrigeration	
Break-of-bulk point	Special economic zones (China)	
Canadian industrial heartland	Threshold/range	
Deglomeration	Transnational corporation	
Deindustrialization	Variable costs	
Economic sectors	Weber, Alfred	
Economies of scale	(Weight)Bulk-gaining	
	(Weight) Bulk-losing	